facility were incurred to fund capital expenditures and working capital requirements.

The underwriters may, from time to time, engage in transactions with and perform services for us and our affiliates in
the ordinary course of their business. Affiliates of Barclays Capital Inc., Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith
Incorporated, J.P. Morgan Securities LLC, Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC, UBS Securities LLC and Wells Fargo
Securities, LLC are lenders under our revolving credit facility and, as such, will receive a portion of the proceeds from
this offering from the repayment of borrowings under such facility. Please read �Underwriting.�

S-6

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our capitalization as of June 30, 2011 on:

� a consolidated historical basis;

� an as adjusted basis to give effect to this offering of common units and the application of the net proceeds
therefrom as described in �Use of Proceeds.�

You should read our financial statements and notes thereto that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus
supplement for additional information regarding our capitalization.

As of June 30, 2011
Actual As Adjusted

(In thousands)
(Unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,105 $ 3,105

Long-term debt:
Revolving credit facility(1) 330,000 128,370
Senior notes 1,355,613 1,355,613

Total long-term debt $ 1,685,613 $ 1,483,983

Series A convertible redeemable preferred units 71,040 71,040
Partners� capital and noncontrolling interest:
Common units 3,042,153 3,243,783
General partner interest 331,166 331,166
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (17,571) (17,571)
Noncontrolling interest 32,216 32,216

Total partners� capital and noncontrolling interest $ 3,387,964 $ 3,589,594

Total capitalization $ 5,144,617 $ 5,144,617

(1) As of October 5, 2011, we had approximately $445 million of borrowings outstanding under our revolving credit
facility.

S-7

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON UNITS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

Our common units were approved for listing on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol �RGP� on August 5,
2011. Prior to that time, our common units were listed on The NASDAQ Global Select Market under the symbol
�RGNC.� As of October 5, 2011, the number of holders of record of common units was 45, including Cede & Co., as